the website http://wbtenders.gov.in directly with the help of Digital Signature 

Certificate (DSC).  

3. Tender Fee: Tender Cost /Tender Fees are abolished for e-Tendering. All participating 

bidders are therefore exempted from payment of Tender Fees. 

4. Estimated value: Rs. 2, 43,440/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Three Thousand and 

Four Hundred Forty only) exclude GST. GST shall be paid extra as per norms. 

5. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):  

a. Rs. 4,869/- (Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Nine only). 

b. Earnest Money Deposit shall be submitted through online mode through the e-

Tendering portal (https://wbtenders.gov.in). All offline submission of payment 

instruments like Bank Draft, Pay Order etc. have been stopped for e-tender 

procurement.